## Lizette Pagán Vice President & Managing Principal



**Oxford Harriman Offices** 

Astoria, New York Boston, Massachusetts Buffalo, New York Chagrin Falls, Ohio Cleveland, Ohio Detroit, Michigan Kingston, New York Mentor, Ohio Newport News, Virginia Park Avenue, New York Rhineback, New York Sarasota, Florida Saratoga County, New York Short Hills, New Jersey Syracuse, New York Westlake, Ohio Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey

oxfordharriman.com

Lizette is a Vice President and Managing Principal for Oxford Harriman & Company in the Kingston, New York office.

Lizette has over thirty-three years of experience in the financial services industry. Prior to joining Oxford Harriman & Company, Lizette was a co-founder of Meltzer & Hill Wealth Advisory, which became part of Oxford Harriman & Company in September of 2023. She was instrumental in establishing their independent practice in 2013.

During her tenure in the industry, she has held positions as Operations Manager, Regional Supervisory Associate, and Complex Service Manager at Morgan Stanley. Her career experience has been focused on leadership and training of new and established employees in operations, compliance, and branch management. She is active in leading simulated branch audits and compliance meetings.

Lizette is committed to the development and training of employees by helping them attain their highest potential. Lizette expertly implements the supervision of our independent practice. She is dedicated to utilizing her experience by providing strategic vision and oversight while coordinating and managing day-to-day operations.

Lizette grew up in the NYC area and lives in Dutchess County, NY. She is an avid birder and enjoys hiking, cooking, photography, and spending time with her family.

## ABOUT WELLS FARGO ADVISORS FINANCIAL NETWORK

For more than 20 years, Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network (FiNet), the independent brokerage arm of Wells Fargo & Company, has simplified independence by partnering with successful financial advisors and fostering a mutual passion for doing what's right for clients. Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. www.wfafinet.com.

Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network.

www.wfafinet.com

Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network is not a legal or tax advisor. Be sure to consult your own tax advisor and investment professional before taking any action that may involve tax consequences. Trust services available through banking and trust affiliates in addition to non-affiliated companies of Wells Fargo Advisors. Wells Fargo Advisors and its affiliates do not provide legal or tax advice. Any estate plan should be reviewed by an attorney who specializes in estate planning and is licensed to practice law in your state.

Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (WFAFN), Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and a separate non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. ©2023 Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC. All rights reserved. Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from WFAFN. PM-02092025-5868365.1.1